OP \$115.00 3781014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calimira, LLC		06/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Huntington National Bank	
Street Address:	41 South High Street, HC0810	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3781014	RUSTY BUCKET	
Registration Number:	4575779	FINALLY, A GROWN-UP PLACE TO BRING THE K	
Registration Number:	4575778	BUCKET LIFE	
Registration Number:	4575777	GRAB LIFE BY THE BUCKET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 250 West Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=COLUMBUS-#5348839-v1-Executed_-_Calimira_Notice_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=COLUMBUS-#5348839-v1-Executed_-_Calimira_Notice_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif

source=COLUMBUS-#5348839-v1-Executed_-_Calimira_Notice_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif source=COLUMBUS-#5348839-v1-Executed_-_Calimira_Notice_of_Security_Interest#page4.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Calimira, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Debtor"), and The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), are parties to a certain Second Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated June 30, 2016 (the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, Debtor owns certain rights, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including the Collateral listed on the annexed Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has granted Secured Party a security interest as set forth in the Credit Agreement in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Debtor in the Collateral, to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations defined in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations defined in the Credit Agreement.

Secured Party does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

CO\5348164.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

CALIMIRA, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By: Calimira Management, Inc.

Its: Managing Member

By:

Gary Callicoat, President

STATE OF OHIO

: ss.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this 30 day of June, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gary Callicoat, who acknowledged himself to be acting on behalf of Calimira Management, Inc., Managing Member of Calimira, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and that he, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as such on behalf of the Debtor.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Susan E. Portwood Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires October 18, 2019

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association

By:

Beth A. Alloway, Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this day of June, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Beth A. Alloway, who acknowledged herself to be acting on behalf of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, and that she, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing her name as such on behalf of the Secured Party.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TI Nota My Co

TERRI E. SEYMOUR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 11/7/2017

> Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

TO

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF DEBTOR

Application Number/ Filing Date	Registration Number/ Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
77/828,385	3,781,014	RUSTY BUCKET
09/17/2009	04/27/2010	
86/156,692	4,575,779	FINALLY, A GROWN-UP
01/03/2014	07/29/2014	PLACE TO BRING THE KIDS
86/156,691	4,575,778	BUCKET LIFE
01/03/2014	07/29/2014	
86/156,689	4,575,777	GRAB LIFE BY THE
01/03/2014	07/29/2014	BUCKET

CO\5348164.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2016